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HR 7691
Mixed Earner Pandemic Unemployment Assistance Act of 2020

Congress: 116 (2019–2021, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Labor and Employment
Introduced: Jul 20, 2020
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Worker and Family Support.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Worker and Family Support.  (Jul 20, 2020) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/116th-congress/house-bill/7691 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Schiff, Adam B. [D-CA-28] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: CA   •   Chamber: Senate
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Cosponsors  (45 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Jul 20, 2020

Rep. Barragan, Nanette Diaz [D-CA-44] D · CA Jul 20, 2020

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Jul 20, 2020

Rep. Castro, Joaquin [D-TX-20] D · TX Jul 20, 2020

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-27] D · CA Jul 20, 2020

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-9] D · NY Jul 20, 2020

Rep. Cooper, Jim [D-TN-5] D · TN Jul 20, 2020

Rep. Garamendi, John [D-CA-3] D · CA Jul 20, 2020

Rep. Garcia, Jesus G. "Chuy" [D-IL-4] D · IL Jul 20, 2020

Rep. Haaland, Debra A. [D-NM-1] D · NM Jul 20, 2020

Rep. Huffman, Jared [D-CA-2] D · CA Jul 20, 2020

Rep. Jayapal, Pramila [D-WA-7] D · WA Jul 20, 2020

Rep. Lieu, Ted [D-CA-33] D · CA Jul 20, 2020

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-10] D · NY Jul 20, 2020

Rep. Porter, Katie [D-CA-45] D · CA Jul 20, 2020

Rep. Rose, Max [D-NY-11] D · NY Jul 20, 2020

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Jul 20, 2020

Rep. Sherman, Brad [D-CA-30] D · CA Jul 20, 2020

Rep. Wild, Susan [D-PA-7] D · PA Jul 20, 2020

Rep. Brownley, Julia [D-CA-26] D · CA Jul 23, 2020

Rep. Lowenthal, Alan S. [D-CA-47] D · CA Jul 23, 2020

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-32] D · CA Jul 23, 2020

Rep. Pingree, Chellie [D-ME-1] D · ME Jul 23, 2020

Rep. Velazquez, Nydia M. [D-NY-7] D · NY Jul 23, 2020

Rep. Cárdenas, Tony [D-CA-29] D · CA Jul 29, 2020

Rep. Rouda, Harley [D-CA-48] D · CA Jul 29, 2020

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR Jul 30, 2020

Rep. Clay, Wm. Lacy [D-MO-1] D · MO Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-40] D · CA Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Boyle, Brendan F. [D-PA-2] D · PA Aug 14, 2020

Rep. Case, Ed [D-HI-1] D · HI Aug 14, 2020

Rep. Cuellar, Henry [D-TX-28] D · TX Aug 14, 2020

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-20] D · FL Aug 14, 2020

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Aug 14, 2020

Rep. Panetta, Jimmy [D-CA-20] D · CA Aug 14, 2020

Rep. Soto, Darren [D-FL-9] D · FL Aug 14, 2020

Rep. Espaillat, Adriano [D-NY-13] D · NY Aug 18, 2020

Rep. Schneider, Bradley Scott [D-IL-10] D · IL Aug 18, 2020

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Aug 21, 2020

Rep. Neguse, Joe [D-CO-2] D · CO Aug 21, 2020

Rep. Kilmer, Derek [D-WA-6] D · WA Aug 22, 2020
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Delgado, Antonio [D-NY-19] D · NY Sep 8, 2020

Rep. Foster, Bill [D-IL-11] D · IL Sep 8, 2020

Rep. Visclosky, Peter J. [D-IN-1] D · IN Sep 8, 2020

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Oct 9, 2020

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Ways and Means Committee House Referred to Jul 20, 2020

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Labor and Employment

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

116 S 4935 Related bill Dec 1, 2020: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.

Summary  (as of Jul 20, 2020) 

Mixed Earner Pandemic Unemployment Assistance Act of 2020

This bill allows states to provide pandemic unemployment assistance to individuals who earn a combination of regular

wages and a minimum of $7,250 of self-employed annual income (1) instead of regular unemployment compensation if

they are otherwise eligible, or (2) if they are still employed at their regular-wage job, but unable to earn self-employed

income due to circumstances related to COVID-19 (i.e., coronavirus disease 2019).

Under current law, individuals earning such mixed income are only eligible for pandemic unemployment assistance if they

are not eligible for regular unemployment and unable to work due to COVID-19.

Actions Timeline

Jul 20, 2020: Introduced in House
Jul 20, 2020: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
Jul 20, 2020: Referred to the Subcommittee on Worker and Family Support.
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